¢ >
JIN 157-9586

¥D-302 Division

Mr. DON M. STRICKILAND, Mgr.,

Holiday iInn Motel Atlanta
Birmingham
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit .
Houston
Indianapolis
Jacksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
.Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis

WALTER COUTURE, Mgr.

Cannoneexr Motel Albany
Atlanta
Birmingham
Cincinnati
Denver
Detroit
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Knoxvillie
Memphis
Miami
Milwaukee

J/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Miami
Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark

New Haven
New Orlean
New YorkV/S//
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Philadelphia
Richmond

Salt Lake City
Savannah
Seattle
Springfield
Tampa

Minneapolis
Mobile

New Orleans
New York

. Oklahoma City

Omaha
Philadelphia
Sacramento
St. Louis
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa




JN 157-9586

FD-302

© BROOKS PHILLIPS, Owner,

Southern Motel

HOWARD STARNES, Mgr.,
Illinois Motel

WILLIAM PHILLIPS, Owner,
Phillips Motel

H, C. FREEMAN, Ownex and
Operator, Carona Plaza Motel

4

A
)

Division

Atlanta
Birmingham
Charlotte
Chicago
Columbia
Dallas
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham
Chicago
Cleveland
Dallas
Detroit

“ Indianapolis

Jacksonville
Kansas City

Atlanta
Birmingham
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Detroit
Kansas City

Knoxville

Birmingham
Chicago
Cleveland
Dallas
Denver
Houston
Indianapolis
Kansas City
Louisville

‘ Memphis

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Little Rock
Louisville
Memphis
Mobile

New Orleans
St. Louis

%

Knoxville
Little Rock
Memphis
Milwaukee
Mobile

N\ St. Louis
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Little Rock
Los.Angeles
Memphis
Omaha
Sacramento
St. Louis
San Diego

Miami
Minneapolis
Mobile

Oklahoma City

Omaha

Salt Lake City

.San Auntonio
Savannah
Springfield

>



JN 157-9586

FD-302

Mrs. FREDDIE GLOVER, Owner,
Merry Acres Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,
Owner and Manager,
El-Ray Motel

Mr. PAUL HAYES, Mgr.,

Dixie Court

J. H, WICKER, Mgr.,
No-E1 Motel

Mrs. G, N, PRUETTIE, Owner,
@eetotum Motel

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH,

" Nite-Fall Motel

)

Division

Birmingham
Little Rock
Men phis

Birmingham
Chicago
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Detroit

Memphis
Milwaukee

Albuquerque
Atlanta
Bi.rmingham
Buffalo
Detroit
Indianapolis
Knoxville

Mewmphis

Atlanta
Indianapolis
Little Rock
Memphis
Minneapolis

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Springfield

indianapolis

- Memphis

Miami
New Orlecans

- St. Louis

Springfield

Little Rock

-7 Memphis

New Orleans
Oklahoma City
Savannah
Springfield
Tampa

Omaha
Richmond
St. Louis
Springfield




JN 157-9586

A Xerox copy of each motel registration has been
made by the Jackson Division, and copies of these registrations
are béing maintained in the bulky exhibit file of Jackson
File 157-9586.

It is noted on the registrations that there is
registration from Saskatchewan, Canada, at the Round-Town
Motel, and a registration from Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada,
at the Holiday Inn, during the pertinent period. It is
being left to the discretion of Memphis, the Office of
Origin, as to whether appropriate LHM should be submitted
to the Bureau to have these individuals identified in Canada.

The names of those individuals appearing on the motel
registrations who reside within the Jackson Division are being
identified through indicés . check in the Jackson Office and
appropriate credit and criminal being conducted within the
cities ‘in which they indicate they reside.

LEADS:

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES

»

All offices receiving copies.of this communication
will review the FD-302s which they have received for names of
those individuals who reside within their respective divisions
and will review the names through the appror¥ iate office indices
and will identify the individual through appropriate cxredit and
‘criminal check, and if deemed advisable, will interview the
individual if there is a possibility of any association with
JAMES EARL RAY.

, . " g.,., .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3§ (Rev. $-22-64)

PRy

i
i
|
‘sﬂva . i
FBI :
\ . Date: 5/13/69 :
{
Transmit the following in S : i
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Vid AIRTEL g
{Priority) i . .
o e e e e i e e e e i i e e e S e e 55 e L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (4%-38861)
(100-43879%)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (4%-1609)
(100-1%919%)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHEIS)

COMINFIL SCLC
(00: ATLANTA)

RePHairtel to Director, FBI, dated 4/29/69,
captioned as above and requesting NY to locate JAMES BEVEL.

The Bureau has instructed PH to interview Rev.
.JAMES BEVEL of SCLC for information in his possession regard-
ing his statement in "The New York Times", on 3/18/69, that
a2 letter was turned over to Memohis Police on approximately
%/3/68, which contained information that MARTIN LUTHER KING
was to be assassinated.

4_Bureau
(2-44%-3886) (MURKIN)
(2-100-43879%)
2-Atlanta (SCLC)
3-Philadelphia
(1-4%-1368) (MURKIN) .
%-1(5)3-4718!;)“ MES BEVEL)
"1 -297 A s
(%phis (4%-1987) (MURKIN) U 19.061,75§

-Néw York

#4-1609) (MURKIN) : SLoomiisd oy A5 g LY
15100-14919%) (SCLC) SLadllii ...HL»,UW(\K
(1-100-1579%6) (JAMES BEVEL) -  [pD SR
FLC:bc Lo 7RI
(15) o (b o
Approved: Sent M

iy

%{/ Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I 2N

" NY 4%-31609

"three weeks.

100-14919%

By airtel dated %/29/69, PH stated that PH 897-R
stated that RAYMOND (LNU) said that BEVEL had been in NY for

i lead was set out for NY to locate JAMES BEVEL,
and if in a hospital, attempt to determine the reason for
hospitalization. y -

The New York Operation of the SCLC is concerned with

fund-raising, and is under the overall supervision of STANLEY

LEVISON. NY has maintained close contact with NY 3810-8*, a

source close to STANLEY LEVISON, in an effort to obtain .infor-

mation that JAMES BEVEL is hospitalized in NY. This source

§§s provided no dinformation indicating that BEVEL is in the
area.

There are over 100 hospitals in the Greater New York
area with no central repository of information concerning
patients. NY does not plan to canvass hospitals in view of
gheN§ack of definite information about BEVEL being hospitalized
n NY, —_—

No:further action is being taken by NY as to BEVEL.

“Dw

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1‘4176
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO- 10
MAY 3962 EDF1 10N

GSA FPMR (4 CFR) 10t-11.8

"UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

: SAC, New York (44-1609) DATE: 5-14-69

Director, FBI (44-78861)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
\Q
ReDNairtel to the Bureau dated 5-8-69, captioned,

"Edward Pinaud, National Radio Institute, Washington, D. C.
Victim, Extortion."

(\
_w{v,)
New York immediately locate and ‘interview Edward
‘Pinaud, 902 Broadway, New York, New York, concerning the

letter which in part reads "I am deeply dinvolved in ‘the (/
murder of Dr. Martin Luthexr King.'" This interview must be ’\
complete and set forth any leads necessary to thoroughly
resolve this matter. ¢§3(4

Enclosed for ‘the information of Memphis is a copy
of referenced communication.

Based upon available data Edward Pinaud not -
ddentifiable in Bureau indices.

1 - Memphis (Info) (Enclosure)

B8l — NEW YORK

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, New York (44-1609) 5-14-69 .
‘Director, FBX (44-78861)

MURKIN

ReDNairtel to the Bureau dated 5-8-69, captioned,
"Edward Pinaud, National Radio Institute, Washington, D. Cep =
Victim, Extortion.™

__New York immediately locate and interview Edward
Pinaud, 902 Broadway, New York, New York, concerning the
letter which in part reads "I am deeply involved in the
| murder 0of Dr. Martin Luther Xing.” This interview must be

/ complete and set forth any leads necessary to thoroughly ' -
‘ resolve this matter. ’

Enclosed for the information of Memphis is a copy
- of referenced communication. : -

\ i . Based upon available data Edward Pinsud not
' identifiable in Bureau indices,

‘, 1 ~ Memphis _(Info) (Enciosure)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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| SAC, NY  Attention Garden City RA (44-1609)  5/13/69
SA Francis L. Cashin #23 |

MURKIN

B

As to an 1ndiv1dua1 named ELLIOTT Jo JRYAN, 50 Home Street,
Malverne, New Ygrk,

Obtain cre
from any other records available to you background infosmation

it and ciminal on him in Nassau County ‘and obtain

on Ryan. It Is not necessary to conduct interviews to ohtain such.

- The Nassau County telephone book 1ists Ellfott J. Ryan,
50 Home St., Malverne, NY. -

t/t/ -1 ﬂ%?af

E:..' J 2:‘_3! L’w !
MAY 15
’ FB'=-NEW YORK ]
i
. . —\J 9/_ '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ov. 12:13-8¢)

<»
'

|
. ® E SRS
FBI :
| |
)' Date: 5/14/69 :
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plain text or code) : ‘
Via —_AIRTEL i
' (Priority or Method of Mailing) i
________________________________________________ I
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) '
FROM; SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: IN
T By airtel dated 4/7/69, the Bureau advised that in
! ! a third "Look" magazine article, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE stated
'  that JAMES EARL RAY had spent the night of 4/2/68 in a motel
' ' near Corinth, Miss, The Bureau instructed Jagkson to review
motel records in and around Corinth to determine the_jdentities
. ef individuals registered there during the period 3/29/68 to
4/3/68, By airtel dated 4/18/69, the Jackson Office advised
the Bureau that motel records at Corinth, Miss,, had been °
reviewed under the subject's true name and aliases and had been
. reviewed for subject’'s Alabama license number, Nothing
identifiable with the subject was located.
2 - Bureau 2 - Miami
2 - Albany 2 - Milwaukee
2 - Albuquerque 2 -« Minneapolis
2 - Atlanta’ 2 - Mobile ’
2 - Birmingham 2 -~ Newark .
, 2 - Buffalo 2 - New Haven
. 2 - Charlotte 2 - New Orleans
¢+ |w. 2-- Chicago: . @) New York . =
2 - Cincinnati: 2 - Oklahoma City
2 - Cleveland 2 - Omaha
2 - Columbia* 2 - Philadelphia
2 - Dallas 2 - Richmond
2 - Denver 2 - Sacramento .
2 - Detroit 2 - St, Louis Co by
2 - Houston' 2 - Salt Lake City - ,
2 - Indiafidapolis 2 - San Antonio (P
2 - Jackson ‘ 2 - San Diego
2 - Jacksonville 2 -~ Savannah ~
2 - Kansas City 2 - Seattle #ﬁ/& d?;/‘
' : - 'Knoxville 2 - Springfield )
- Little Rock 2 - Tampa At AL I
2 - Los Angeles 2 - Memphis seaaLzed JﬁfZZIZZ
2 - Louisville JCH: jap : Z /
: Jace ' B! —MEW YBRK
P
. Approved: L‘( é“%er%‘é‘ﬂ' Y

H v J 1y \

y /2 (e Sent —
Spec!cl/Aént in Charge ”fJ(/

S ———

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



e ®

ME 44-1987

® SRS

By airtel dated 5/7/69, copies of which were not
furnished the Bureau, the Jackson Office set out leads for
‘those offices to whom copies of this communication are designaged.
These offices have been requested to interview several hundred’
persons who spent the night in motels at Corinth, Miss., on or
about 4/2/68.

In view of the fact that more than a year has passed
B since these persons stayed over night at Corinth, and since
¥ similar investigation of this type in this case has previously
\ _been unproductive, and since HUIE has admitted that RAY
frequently is untruthful in statements to him, and further
LY

since it is not believed that it is of any particular importance
to establish whether or not JAMES EARL RAY stayed over night

at Corinth on 4/2/68, all offices will disregard the leads set

_out in Jackson airtel dated 577[692 unless specifically advised
Y by e Bureau to cover same,

3

S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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2 - 2 - Miami

' 2 = Albany 2 - Milwaukee
2 - Albuquerque 2 - Minneapolis
2 - Atlanta 2 - Mobile °
2 - Birmingham 2 - Newark
2 - Buffalo 2 - New Haven
2 - Charlotte 2_- New Orleans

+ |nw 27~ Chicago, . New York ,

2 - Cincinnati - Oklahoma City
2 - Cleveland 2 - Omaha
2 - Columbix&- 2 - Philadelphia
2 - Dallas 2 - Righmond
2 - Denver 2 -~ Sacramento
2 = Detroit .2 - St, Louis
2 - Houstofi- 2 - Salt Lake City
2 - Indialiapolis . 2 -~ San Antonio
2 - Jackson ' 2 - San Diego
2 - Jacksonville 2 - Savannah
2 - Kansas City 2 - Seattle

" 2 - 'Knoxville 2 - Springfield U-L0 9 -100|
2 - Little Rock 2 - Tampa starctzo.. , S
2 - Los Angeles 2 - Memphis SERALIZED ;ﬁ?“:;z
2 - Louisville fcﬂ\J‘P 2 MAY 1 61389

oA ,}
<36 . 12-13-58
‘fb 3611\2(1 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

¢? "’ B "’ Rors
' , ¢ 7R,
K 1 B X
FBI
’ Date: 5/14/69

(Type in plain text or code)

'——-i—-—— — — G . a —— P —

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO3
FROM; SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886€1) '

SUBJECT: MURKIN

i By airtel dated 4/7/69, the Bureau advised that in

" a'third "Look" magazine article, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE stated

! that JAMES EARL RAY had spent the night of 4/2/68 in a motel

* " near Corinth, Miss, -The Bursau instructed Jagkson to review
motel records in and around Corinth to determine the_jidentities

. of individuals registered there during the period 3/29/68 to

 4/3/68, By airtel dated 4/18/69, the Jackson Office advised

" the Bureau that motel records at Corinth, Miss,, had been ~
reviewed under the subject's true name and aliases and had been

. previewed for subject's Alabama license number, Nothing
identifiable with the subject was located.

- ——e =

Bureau

Elfinsent .,

\“’I

_ Approved:
" i R ] i

Spe'c!alA/nt in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ME 44-1987

By airtel dated 5/7/69, copies of which were not
furnished the Bureau, the Jackeon Office set.out leads for
those offices to whom copies of this communication are designated.:
These offices have been requested to interview several hundred '
persons who spent the night ir motels at Corinth, Miss., on or
about 4/2/68.

In view of the fact that more than 2 year has passed
since these persons stayed over night at Corinth, and since
similar investigation of this type in this case has previously
been unproductive, and since HUIE has admitted that RAY
frequently is untruthful in statements to him, and further
since it is not believed that it is of any particular importance
to establish whether or not JAMES EARL RAY stayed over night
at Corinth on 4/2/68, all offices will disregard the leads set
out in Jackson airtel dated 5/7/69, unless specifically advised
by the Bureau to cover same,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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2T .
\‘ -

FBI
Date: pmay 15, 1969
(Type in plaintext or code) S AT, T
LA 2%t
b L 1 s )

(Priority)
Simeew..SAO HIT

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
ey o o et sl o o hm"*\“w”hwﬂ—r—mu i o . S . T S A S e g Wi . - Pt .y e el . . v - - c I
g SACs, New York (44-1609)
Philadelphia (44-1368)
‘ T ‘ v‘ﬁ

\_V" From: Director, FBI (44-38861) — U}C}

d MURKIN A -::MM" ' -4
S% ReNYairtel to Bureau dated 5-13-69, —~~--_,: Qﬂé?
W New York and Philadelphia should maxn:al%f?ontact
Q&\ ith appropriate sources to determine the wherqgggpts “of
}3\ Reverend James Bevel in order that he may be interviéewed
\ AN regarding his statement in the *New York Times" on 3-18-69
M

If it is determined that Bevel is in a hospital or

institution, the Bureau should be advised as to complete cir-
cumstances of such confinement, including opinion of doctors
and authorities as to advisability of interviewing Bevel before

any such interview with Bevel is conducted
Keep Bureau adq;sed of results of contact with

appropriate sources.

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987)

1 ~ Atlanta (Info) | .
ﬁ 41609
 SEARCYED o, H i E

St.‘\'x .Ll .}

M  Per

Sent Via
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




May 15, 1969

AIRTEL

To:  SACs, New York (44-1609) |
Philadelphin (44-1368) .

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) '
MURKIN

ReNYairtel to Bureau dated 5-13-68,

New York and Philadelphia should maintain contact
with sppropriate sources to determine the whereabouts of
Reverend Jsmes Bevel in order that he may be interviewed
regarding his statement in the "New York Times" on 3-18-69,

If it is determined that Bevel is im a hospital or i
institution, the Bureau should be advised as to complete cir- |
cumstances of such confinement, including opinion of doctors
and authorities as to n‘v:lubiiity of interviewing Bevel before
any such interview with Bevel is conducted.

Keep Bureau advised of results of contact with |
appropriate sources,

1 -« Memphis (Ianfo) (44-1987)
i_:' 1 - Atlanta (Info)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Indices Search Slip .
FD-160 (Rev. 10+1-89)

Date
“TQ: GHIEF CLERK ‘
Subject KD b
=0 W 4)11\1 AV
Allases
" Address Birth Date Birthplace Race SCe]xMcxle
QFemla

Exact Spelling

All References

Subversive References Qnly .

1
-

Main Criminal Case Files Only
ICricdinal References Only

E:]Resuici to Locality of

Main Criminal (If no Main, st all Crimingl References)

IMain Subversive Case Files Qnly :]Muin Subversive (If no Main, list ‘all Subversive References)

File & Serial Number

Remoarks

Renmarks

9- &5~

File & Sertal Number
/ 5
- y é

/{o&.{:{ue..

L/rag‘l[i‘awm B OC -

V% /V)QM TAAPALA

-

T e

ik

)\

~Requested by 7 i Squad Extenslon le No.
[ ChsHin 53 [5%n [ \Fu=[609 /i
Searched by k S"/Z b/ & ?
W (dete) SEARCHED NDEXED ——r
Consolidated by\ SERIALIZED, FILED e
{dote) AAAY 191369
Reviewed by FBI — NEW YOR% /
\ (d-aze?_ . / |

File Review §ymbols

I = Identical
NI .= Not tdentical

? = Not tdentifiable
U .« Unavailable reference

H
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£D-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

C |

{Mount Clipping In Space Below)

NASHVILLE, May 22 (AP,
who ‘is ‘serving,a 99-year sen

an amended suit ‘today .charg:

and & writer.

femtryRay. Accusw@
of Violating His chdhllght

Attorneys for James Earl Ray

tence for the killing of the Rev)
Dr. Mm Lufhe(‘ ng Jl' ;-l‘:

ing fhat Ray’s clvil rights had
begen, vzolate{; by twl}glawye §

“The $uit “was ﬁled 1n ‘Feds
erals« District ' Com't - Ray'sy

t “petition charges;
he defendants entered into o
onspiracy to violate Ray’s ‘civil
ts. ‘The ‘earlier suit charged
tthethreémenproﬁted:m

i s

(Indicate page, name of -
newspaper, city and state.)

24 Samin

23,1969
Date:
Editton: | m_j:t

Author:
Editor:
Title:

Character:

or
Classification:
Submitting Office:

[:] Being Xnvesthqted

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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" 1-Nemphis (44-1987

, .
;
| ‘
. -
. ’ l
[ -

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-78361) s/27/60

SAC, MEM YORK (U44-1609) . :

MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS )

ReBulet to NY dated 5/14/69, ﬂith a copy for Memphis,
pequesting NY to loeate and interview SDUARD PINAUD, goé
Brcadway, N¥¢ :

» Bnclosed for the Bureau, marked "Obgeene”’ is a copy
of the letter which reads in part, "I am decply involved in
the nurder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING," yhich is mentioned :.n
ruferenced Bureau letter to NY,

w

The pn,;sica‘l nake-up of the lotter and 4ts wording

- would lzad one to conclude that it was written by someone

not in complete ‘eontrol of the:lr nmental functlons,

- At 902 Broadway, ‘NY, NY, in the address telephone
bock there is listed "Pinaud, Ed, Inz. Cosmeties, SP 7-8200".

PThere are numerous coupanies at this address with approxima‘bely

13 of them having the telephone number 3P 7-32C0.
The NY indices contain no ref.'erence to ED PINAUD. '

In view of the above, the N}to is making no i‘urther
effort to locate and interview ED PINA‘UD.

LIFG)
=Neu York 29-—51)0 EL'/ARD p:mum)

-'Bumau (M—(SEBGI} ;uncl. 1) .
14-1509) (HURKIN) ‘

Jew York

¢t #a3
FlCscpa
(5)
Y S/ - PP
SEARCHED, "
e
\:"‘) \ !

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
June 2, 1969

JAMES LUTHER BEVEL

The New York Times on March 18, 1969, carried a
story concerning an interview of JAMES BEVEL in which BEVEL
stated a letter was turned over to the Memphis Police on
approximately April 3, 1968, which contained information that
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., was to be assassinated while in
Memphis.

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past and who is familiar with Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC) activities in the Philadelphia
area, advised in April 1969 that BEVEL was in a mental
hospital in New York.

On May 18, 1969, a track meet was held at Vilianova
University, Villanova, Pa., and the proceeds from the track
meet were sent to SCLC. ‘

A second source, who has furnished reliable infor-
mation in the past, advised he was present with Rev. RALPH
ABERNATHY, Director, SCLC, at the track meet. This source
advised while with ABERNATHY he met' BEVEL at the track meet.
Source stated BEVEL was extremely quiet and did not act in
his usual manner. Source stated he mentioned this to Rev.
ABERNATHY who stated, “BEVEL is in another world."'" Nothing
further was said.

On May 20, 1969, the first source contacted people
active in SCLC in Philadelphia and was told BEVEL is nc longer
in Philadelphia. One person stated "BEVEL is in New York,"

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
Ioaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

distributed ?utside your agency.
H4Y - Jo3- 700

SEARCHED INDEXED
sexauzed_ §iisor Al

JUNS 1969
1% £B1—NEW YORK

Wi

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Transmit the following in

Via

FD-36 (Rev. $:22-64) . ‘
-k =
P

FBl
Date: 6/2/69

{Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL .
' (Priority)
- o W oS o A i, " S S S S o oo ot o o o s e e o . o .- Won o e e et e e e e o s o s Y
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI )
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA
SUBJECT: JAMES BEVEL

1 - EJAMES BEVEL) /7 - (2{

1 - MURKIN N d e &
EMGLnan-l-Memphie—(ii—1887){Enes N f e }/
(15) ] A7

) B P YORK =]

forwarded to NISO, 0SI, MI, Secret Service.

Approved: Sgnt
Special Agent in Charge Q"/

o e i G oo . — —— — ——— g W7 o aan

RM - BN
BUfile 100-445914

BUfile 44-38861
PHfile 44-1368 (C)

. - - SR W D SR S W S W .

Re Bureau airtel, 5/15/69.

Enclosed herewith are 11 copies of an LHM entitled
JAMES LUTHER BEVEL. Enclosed for Memphis is one copy and for
Atlanta and New York three copies of this LHM. Copies are being

First source is PH 897-R. Second source is Captain
TOMMIE FRYE, Commissioner's Office, Philadelphia PD, who requesteq
his identity be kept-confidential if given outside ‘the Bureau.

Captain FRYE and his squad escort Rev. ABERNATHY whene;
ABERNATHY is in town. ABERNATHY did not say where BEVEL was
staying but made the statement mentioned in LHM.

UACB, Philadelphia will conduct no further investigatiq
to locate BEVEL for -interview.

'New York is requested to determine location of BEVEL.

4 ~ Bureau (Enc. 1ll) 0@- New York (Enc. 3)0&
2 - 100-445914 (JAMES BEVEL) (D- ~PURKIN)
2 - 44-38861 (MURKIN) 1 -  (BEVEL)

3 - Atlanta (Enc. 3) 1 - N '
1 - 100-5738 (COMINFIL SCLC) 4 - Philad}

R

L =

yer::

Fr

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION PR

GSA FPMR (41 CIR) 101-51.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

, New York (44-1609) DATE: 6/2/69

! Director, FBI (44-78861)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re New York letter to Bureau dated 5/27/69.

Your observations and recommendations in re
communication are not sufficient to discontinue efforts to
locate and interview Edward Pinaud in order to fully resolve
all aspects of this matter. The fact that you are led to the
conclusion that a mentally unstable person may have written
the letter and the presence of a number of companies at the
same address with the same telephone number are not valid
reasons in and of themselves for discontinuing efforts to
identify and interview writer of letter., Ascertain if there
is an individual of that name connected with the Ed Pinaud
Cosmetics Company and interview him, or, if no person of such
name is associated with the Company, interview appropriate
officials including personnel officers and conduct any other
such logical inquiries in an effort to identify the writer if
possible. Unless some compelling reasons exist to the
contrary not known to the Bureau, handle this matter immediately.

You must bear in mind at all times that all leads
and information in this case must be thoroughly resolved
through logical investigation.

Advise the Bureau no later than June 9, 1969, of
yourrefforts to resolve this matter, ————=rx
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SAC, New York (44-1609) ; 6/2/69
Director, FBI (44-78861)
MURKIN

Re New York letter to Bureau dated 5/27/69.

Your observations and recommendations in re
communication are not sufficient to discoatinue efforts to
locate and interview Edward Pinaud in order to fully resolve
all aspects of this matter. The fact that you are led to the
conclusion that a mentally unstable person may have written
the letter and the preseace of a number of companies at the
same address with the same telephone number are not valid
reasons in and of themselves for discoatinuing efforts to
identify and interview writer of letter. Ascertain #f there
is an individual of that name connected with the Ed Pinaud
Cospetics Compiny and interview him, or, if no persoa of such
name is associated with the Compamy, interview appropriate
officisls including persomnel officers and conduct any other
such logical inqguiries in an effort to identify the writer if
possible, TUnless some compelling reasons exist to the
contrary not known to the Bureau, handle this matter immediately.

You must bear in mind at all times that all leads
and information in this case must be thoroughly resolved
through logical investigation. -

Advise the Bureau no later than June 9, 1969, of
yourvefforts to resolve this matter.

4Y—1607-713

NDEXED

scmmzto._..i’;ﬂtw_é_'_/_
JUN3 1365
FBl—NEW YORK

lﬁﬁ/_'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD

-
~

g

Transmit the fellewing in.
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* e

. 1
36 (Rev, $.22-64)

' o ¢ Fal

Date: ( (’;/4/63

(Type in plointext or code)

I AINTEL. . )f . LYBIAYL
d (Priority)

e wan e G — A — i ——— v — —
-
-

TOs FBYL ’
’ ' - ' \
- PROH: f RTLARTA

SUBITCT:
Agisnta Pile 44-2336
© Bufilc 44¢-38861

CONINYIL OF &SIl

Bii: IS« C

Atlanta Filo 100-5718
Bugfiie 100-4387954

Ro Atlontas airtel to Bureau, §5/8/68, etpiionoed
ag above, Co ‘ ‘ .

" en 6/2/60, AR 1337-R tdviced tho consonsus of
cpindon gomong £0IC Brocutive Staff officors as of tho present
$irs is that JALES REVEL i curvontly in Hev Yorx CiAty ’
“eocugorating' dxen Tho rocont nodical autentien sifordod
him, ; Inforant csuld furaish no-Zurthor dotails xogovaang
17705 but advized it ©ss bhis undopstanding thet BIVIL'e-

L0 poy cheek continucs ¢o bo forvavasd Co hin at his
Philagoiphin readdenco,

Infornntion from A% 1S87-R, coagidential,

i

3 «» Bureau (Bi)
) - Chiecago (B
Tog York (Ri3) .
- Dhiladolphia (RU)
4 - Atlanta
(L « §4-2356}
{1 ~ 100-5718)
(L ~ 157-0653%) (JAUZS BEVIL)

| %‘%’g;géb«lwoﬁs%&) | L/ L/ ’/)é 5 7 ’7//‘ {/

. o ~
Approped: S el Sent
Special '‘Agent in Cherge
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FD-36 (Rev. §422-64) . : . Y ‘ . ] (
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Transmit the following in

Via.

AYRREL. e T _____AIRMATL
~ {Priority) |
- -un-«-—)-—ﬁ—-—ﬁ—-at—'xe.-v-n-m\—a-mﬁw-:.---.-mw ot o, e o st ek 3o i o ,—wuw—w-&»wmw*-—l T ——_ -t oo VT 3
‘€0 DIRGCEOR, ¥BY
. . L X
© FREM: wSﬁC,.&ﬁMﬂﬁ%

‘ FBi
Dote: 674760

(Type in plaintext of code)

e — . S wma . e W e d———

Atlanta Filo 44-3386
© Bufile 44«88861

CG'!IHFIL o 5015

Rii; IS« C :
Atlanta Piie 100-5718
BuZilo 100433794

Ro Atlonta sirzol <o Bureau, 5/8/693, cantioned
- as ab@vg. ’ ¥ - ,

Cn 6/2/60, AT 1387-R advisod the con 1sonsus of
oginioa acsag SCIC Ezccn%xve 32022 officoxs s of tho presont
$imd & tha Jﬁxﬁs BEVEL i5 currontly im-lep Yerx City
“socugsyating® f£rea the reccnt nodical aftcation aiforded
b&m..¢1a£csxan could furnish no furthor dotails rogoarding
LTITE but adavised 4t was his undsratonding That DEVEL'S

SC1C pay chock coantinuas to bo forwardad to him at his
Faiiaeoznhia rcsidenca. ' p

SUBSLCTs NURKEIN .

In;or ﬂtian frcm iy 1837«3 csnfidcntial

~

3 « Buxcau (R)
3.« Chicago (Ri)
&) Hem York (1))
8 «~ Pailadeiphia (Ri)
é -~ Atlanthv '4‘ f
{1 -~ £4.2386) ( ‘
{1 « 1060-5718)
(L ~ 157-658) (JALES BEVEL)
(X - 170-=2904)

sz N %
' . SEARCHED o} !

SELED_ ¢leor7
JUNG 1369 |

FBh==NEW TORK
[N "
. ",‘ P - '?AA
Approved: SAENN . Sent, M Per! -
Special ‘Agent in Charge \)

e R
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6/6/69
ATRTEL
702 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-78861)
FROM; SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)
SUBJECT: MURKIN |
(00: MENMPHIS)
met to B, 5/27 and Bureau 1etter‘to NY
6/2/59. ‘ s 5/ /59; s

on 6/6/69, ir. nmow RAND, secretm; and issistant
Trea.aurer or the Ed4 Pimud, Inc.y 902 Broadway, NY, NY, wWas
Anterviewed by &k FRANCIS L, CASHIN,

RAND stated the Ed Pinaud Co., 1s a very 0ld com-

pany in France, and that the Ed Pinaud, Ine, in the United
states 13 a licensing arrungzement with the France Company
to use the name Ed Pinaud, The Uhlted States company pays

the French company a royalty for tha usé of the name Ed Pimud. _

There 13 no such person in the United States ccmmn,r .
by the name of RD PINAUD or EDWARD PINAUD and to RAND's inow-~
Jeadze there never hag been, RAND stated that he assumes thal
many years ago th may have been an ED PINIUD with the

~ French sompany.

RAND : the Iettev sent to the National Radio
Institute, Was D‘G., April, 1969) with the return

address of EDWARD PI}HU’D, 302 Broadway, NY, Ii¥,

2-Bureau
1=
ew York {44-1 699)

,?m:mm

(6)
1-Supv. #23

KAM XY -
%

e
[

Meaphis {44~
~ilew York( {9 1987} {mmn ?m um) )
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FAN o, L:vl\

NY 44-1G090

RIND stated thut the hand printing is not familiar
to hiim and that the reference to Dr. MIRTIN LUTHER KING does
not cause him to think of any person in the company,

, RAND knows of no disgruntled employee who would
write such a letfer and knows of no one who hus any assoclation
or correspondence with the National Radlo Institute,

RAND stated that he knows of no other such letters

having been sent to anyone indicating that they were sent
from Ed Pindud, Inco or EDWARD PINAUD,

D / ‘
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BAC, ATIANTA 68/30/69
8AC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (»)
NUREIN

O0ffices receiving this communication should
disoontinue efforts 1o locate Rev. JANES L, BRVEL for
interview in conmection with this cane,

o] AEYEL! i

1 « Saveamah er il FILED

1 - Memphis % mm)- vﬁfxq -~
9) \ L&% h:::ﬁ"'/{”?

'( §
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ’

i)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Phoenix, Arizona

In Reply, Please Refer to | Septenber 4, 1969

File No.

)

JAMES EARL RAY .-
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING; JR. -
VICTIN ’

3

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent,
Federal Detention Center, Florence, Arizona, made available
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS,

innate of that institution to Mr. PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison

Avenue, New York City,\New York. Mr. CRANX pointed out that

‘the significance of this lettex was ‘the fact that MORRIS

indicated that JAMES EARL 'RAY had been paid by an individual
known as "BIG D".  Mr. CRANK advised ‘that MORRIS was
received at that institution on July 19, 1969, and was

.incarcerated there until July 25, 1969. ;

A MORRIS was maintained at that dinstitution as

a stop-over while en youte from San ¥Francisco,' California, .
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explained that MORRIS was sexving
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had keen
removed from that institution to San ¥Francisco, where he

was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus. ‘

Mr. CRANK advised that an information card main-
tained by ‘that dingtitution on MORRIS indicated that he nad
been convicted for crimes of bank robbery in 1949, bank
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy im 1969. His attorney

' was listed as PAUL L., LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, las

Vegas, Nevada.

MORRIS is described as follows:

SEAKCHED..
SERIALIZED e RLED-

SEr 8 1969

. m*:;‘ﬁé‘?ﬂbh______
@“@’m;m

I
sy
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JAMES EARL RAY

Race - White

Sex Male

Date of Birth Septenber 8, 1920

Place of Birth Michigan '

Weight . 165 pounds

Hair Gray

Eyes Hazel

Tattoos Multiple tattoos on both arms
Occupation Journalist

Marital Status Single
Social Security

Number I

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of ‘the FBI, It is the property of ‘the FBI and
s loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

2 -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
JFEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
In Reply, Pleas¢ Refer to Phoenix, Arizona

File Nov " Septenmber 4, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY '
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent,
Federal Detention Center Florence Ar;zona macde available
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHH "HAMILTON MORRIS,
innmate of that institution to Mr. PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison
Avenue, New York City, New York. Mr. CRANK poxnted out that
the sxgnlficance of this lettexr was the fact that MORRIS
indicated that JAMES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual
known as "BIG D". Mr. CRANK advised that MORRIS was
received at that ingtitution on July 19, 1969, and was
.incarcerated there until July 25, 1969.

MORRIS was maintained at that institution as
a stop-over while en route from San Francisco, California,
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He cxplained that MORRIS was sexving
a sentence at U S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had been
removed from that institution to San ?rancisco ‘whexre he
was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus

Mr. CRANK advised that an information card main-
tained by that institution on MORRIS indicated ‘that he had
been convicted for crimes of bank yobbexry in 1949, bank
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy, in 1969. His attorney

' was listed as PAUL L, LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, las
Vegas, Nevada.

¥

MORRIS 1is described as follovs:

F8l— NEW YORK

¥
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JAMES EARL RAY

Race White

Sex Male

Date of Birth September 8, 1920

Place of Birth Michigan

VWeight 165 pounds

Haix Gray

Eyes Hazel '

Tattoos Multiple tattoos on both arms
Occupation Journalist

Marital Status Single
Social Security

Ramver -

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency. .

2 -
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DIRECTOR, ¥FBI (44-38881) 9/4/69

BAC, PROINIX ‘(/é’;l) (RUC)
Ve [ 6957 D/ G

JAMES EARL RAY, aka; ,
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ~
YICTIK

CR -~ COMBPIRACY;

YFAC -~ NOBBERY

00; MR

e PX airtel to NE, 8/6/69; ME let to DX, 8/22/68.

There is emclosed for the Bureau origimal and
three copies of latterhead Meworandum reflecting informa-
tion furnished by Mr, C. R. CRANK, Buperinteademt, Federal
Detention Center, Floreace, Arizosa, regarding JOBN
BAMILTYON MORRIS, an immate who was temporarily imcarcerated
at that insgtitutiom from 7/19-25/689, imdicating that he
‘had knowledge of who paid JAMES EARL RAY.

Enclosed for Xaness City, Memphis and New York
are two copies each of above LIM,

LEADS:; .
KANSAS CITY DIVISION
AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

W11l interview JO#M HAMILTON NORRIS regarding
the contents of hig letterjfo PRTER GOLDMAN, 444 Madimon

Avenue, Mew York City, New|York. ' |
s a0

SEARCHED @E}W@ww’

m{g 4 et g

2 - Bureau ( .« 4

SERIALIZED

s

- ! 4 1869

- | Zzz ,?éi-—f?ﬁWY?}RK i}
WEP/wp 7 ‘ | Ja4-
(9 v
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PX 44-371
WEP/wpJ

XRW YORK DIVISION
AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
will imterview PRTER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison Avenue,

for his knowledge of JOEN HAMILTON MNORRIS and his evaluation
of statement that JAMES RARL RAY was paid by "BIG B".
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DIRRCTOR, ¥BI {44-38861) 9/4/69
SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) (RUC)’
JAUES EARL RAY, aka; ‘
DR. MHARTIN LUTHER KING, JB. ~
VICTIK
CR -~ CONSPIRACY;
" UFAC - ROBBERY
00: ME
Ro PX anirtel to HE, 8/6/69; KE let to PX, 8/22/69.
There is enclosed for ithwe Burcau original and
three copies of Letterhead Hemorandun reflecting intorua-~
ticn furnished by Mrx. C. R, CRANK, Superintendent, Federal
Detention Center, Floxence, Arizona, regarding JOIN
BAMILTON MORRIS, an inmate who was teuporarily incarcerated
. at that institution fTrom 7/10-25/69, indicating that he
bad knowledge of who puid JAHES EARL RAY.
Tuclosed for Kangsas Clity, Menphis and Few York
are two copies each of above LAM.
LEABS: .
KANSAS CITY DIVISION
AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
Will interview SORN HAMILION MORRIS regarding
the contents of his letter {o PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Iadison
Avenue, Neow York City, Rew York. ’
2 - Burcau (Encs. 4}
~ 2 - Kansas City (Bacs. 2) -,
2 . Heuphls (44-1287)(Encs. 2)
- New Yoxrk (Fnes. 2)
/1 - phoenix - . YY /609 7/
SEARCHED .. INDEXER AL
WED/vipj L SERALIZEBN S ALED.
(9 : P Str8 1969
/ o 78I NEW voR‘l<‘9*~~»~~~~b
W M% cL Q_‘ A
| e TTTIN ’
\’ -
V o
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PX 44-371
WEP/wpj
NEW YORK DIVISION
AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK 64
¥ill interview PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison Avenue,
for his knowledge of JOBN HAMILTON MORRIS and his evaluation
= of statement that JAMES BARL RAY was paid by "BIG D",
I

\/ ) g 3
: 0 )il 2 iy 99
. VL= Dt
4 \ |
a! / LA v Ll
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f, kg,
/ W
r ' )
VR el e 451/ 80
A & k .'f-- & .:"r. & L/d"‘"'ﬂ/"\/
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DIRECIOR » ¥BI (4&-‘33361) 10/20/69

BAC, KANSAB CITY  (44-760) -Pe

JAMES ZADL YAY, aka;
DRMARTIN LUTIHER XIRG, JR. - VICTIN;
- TR~ CONSPIRICY;

TPAC = ROBBERY | ,‘/‘l . 16 OT- Voo

{CO-Henphis)
Re Phoenix letter to Burcau, dated 9/4/09,

On 9/26/69, Senior Officer Speciarlist CLYDRE
BTEVART, U, S, Penitontiary, Loayonyorth, Xansag, adviacd
SA VALTER A, ¥ITSCHARD that immate JOIN HAMIUCOX MORRIS
#83850 was Yout to Court™ sinco 9/11/63, STEVART adviscd
that 1t weuld be 1mpossible to anticipate MORRIS' return
hut that he veuld notify SA WITSCLUARD upon MORRISY roturn.

LEADS 2
KANSAS CITY DIVISION:
AT LEAVBNWORTH, RANSAS:

Will at USP-L at Leavounworth, interviow JOHN
JAMILTON 402318, USP-L #33858, Coll B 576, omployed fhoe

Factory, rofercnco Phoonix letter to Bureau, 9/4/89, upon

FOORISY rotorn feoMCourt,

2 ~ Burcan

2 - Moeophis {44<1037)
- 0¥ York

2 - Zansas City

7 e

=]

TAJ N
{8)
<f Z_/ A0 g
2y, SEARCRED 7
“}-I\:% szaiﬁiuztﬁﬁ: Fitto:
;f:« 70CT 221969
l.{“ - < — v
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| DIRECTOR, ¥BI (4438861) - 10/0/68

S4C, XANSAS CITY (44-760) o

JAMES ZARL RA %
nanmmiam, n.-mm;
CR - CONSPIRACY;
UPAC - ROBBERY
'(W) f .
mmxotm um, mm qm'sw.
e samm. s-um Ww CLYDE
5A WALTER 'mm’tm n e

mm BORRIS
#83856 was "out to Court™ simce 9/1 STEWART advised
that it would be imposaible to tlltM)ltn HORRIS® roturm
but thet he would mm sS4 mwmmv ntnn.

LEADS 3
EANSAS ciry nmsm: e
AT m. mt
MTLION Jﬁ‘ut‘#ﬁ‘ﬁ;a‘-tm‘h"?w. =

Mtar!, Phoealx lettor t« m,
rﬂm fqr\m

c%)- m {WM

ﬂ?tm
)
49 ,sdf?- 122
Lt lﬁm?m A '
S 7,69391&3‘%9
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New. Iark, IN York |
lw- 5, 1969 .

. IJlIll Barl Rey ' '
Vietim . -~ :

i Feter Goldun,‘ nior M,itor lwnuk Hn{uim.
b4l Magison Avehme, New York City furnished the following
uzromtion to Sposh‘ Agent 0. ene a!ﬂh on November

3, 1969:

- He eannot recall having ever met Qr hﬁm ever
received correspondence from a Joha ton Morris., A
‘reviev #f the fiies of the Letter Dopnrmm ef the
Magazine falled to revesl that heé ever received a lottor
from John Hamilton Morris.

He has never heard of nma totu-ud to 95
“Sig 0" in connection vith the James Earl Ray case and
he has no knovledge of s mtmnl huu ua. that James
Earl Ray was ’nu by "31?

He regeives numerous "o.nllt" letters vhich he
deposits in the waste basket. !o rncurd is k.lpt of ihns.
“g_ra:t'f ' lettcrt._ : o

3h40 dooument containg ,,1th.v
of the PBI, “?: i conclusions
5 tho PRI ang 19 1ors BTOPETEY

- its contents
6 o be digtrs are.
gy, oS outatde
4 - Bureau 2
2 - Kansas City
2‘a ‘Memphis
- Phoenix

(F) New York (kh-1609) Y Yo
10)

oo ol iy et e TR
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'nxm,. -tlolo.38861-) e i A A 11/5/69

dac, IH m (W-xm){wm "

| JAMES EARL RAY ¥
- DR, nm:nwnha xfm . -
YICTIM -

CR - CONSPIRACY;

- UFAC « ROBBERY

(00: ME) Ban
Ret- Phbordx letter dnh& 9/'*/59

lntlena for Buresu are four eopies or m
!«ue*oaod for Kansas C and Memphis are two ¢ diu each
of LEM. xmlond tor ocllx ts one eopr of

L)

efforts vere Mh - New York to,
contact PLTER mm! Senior Editor, rsweek Magngine,
Ll Madigon Averue York City during the period

. 9}’_8/_69 thrdluh 59/69 with umuoouml results.

BUREAU (Bnel &)
Kansas cti(lml. 2)
lt-phh 1987)(Enel, 2)

New ork

0;/1/
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‘s OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
K MAY 1962 EDITION

¥
M

TO

-

L p GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ) e
7 Memorandum

SAC, NEW YORK DATE: 1/26/70

FROM 9)%/ SAC ILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

on 1/16/70, Mr. REUBEN R. GORDON, 2675 Ocean
Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y., telephone #SH 3-2175, appeared
. at this office and furnished the following information:

~7

GORDON advised the purpose of his visit con-
cerned JAMES EARL RAY and that fact that RAY although he
had pled guilty to the killing of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER
KING, now desired to change his plea.

. _.m,,wmwww ’
~7'1°' PNLT

/‘a

' GORDON 'said RAY has applied to the State Supreme
Court but his application was denied. However, GORDON
expects that RAY's attorney will bring the matter to the
attention of the-U.,S, Supreme Court but GORDON fully .
expects that the motion will also be denied by the U.S.
Supreme-Court. ‘

CORDON stated his basis for this belief is that
the Stalinist and Marxistiy factions of Communism have
infiltrated all Intelligence Agencies and the Department
of Justice in America and these agencies will dbring force
not to have RAY have his say in court. :

m.f -T""t "y
S 72 VI TP

-

OAN ey
~r vy !

. GORDON then drgw:inference between the killing
of Doctor King by using the killing of President JOHN 7.
KENNEDY and Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. He also likened this
to spy cases involving the Krogens, aka Cohens; EELLA DODD;
BELCHERS; BUTENKO and ABLE and COWENS.

GORDON stated he has been openly critical of the
Department of Justice in the past and feels that all
Intelligence Agencies, including the FBI and CIA should have
their say in court to protect themselves jnd their good

. V.4
name. “ A SEARCHED ZZA__INDEXED,
SERIALIZED____FILED

AN 27 1970

@- New York '
- Philadelphia (44-1368)
RCK/kam

(’4)0

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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PH 44-1368

He advised that when Mr. VINSON from the Department
of Justice wént to England to seek the extradition of RAY,
he, GORDON, wrote a letter to VINSON in care of Scotland
Yard drawing the parallel stated above. However, he never
received a reply from VINSON or:Scotland Yard, but he
did receive a reply from the U.S. Embassy advising him
that his information had been furnished to Mr. VINSON.

GORDON was questioned as to whether he had ever
visited the FBI Office in New York and he stated he had.
However, he said he did not believe he was very well
accepted because he believes séme of the agents in that
office, along with agents in other Government agencies,
are controlled by the Mafia. -

GORDON stated he is a former  school teacher from
New York City,-presently retired, and that he had been
expelled from the Teachers Union because.he failed to
submit to a physical examination. He later changed his
mind and .submitted to the examination with the result
that the Psychiatrist's report indicated he was paranoic,
w%ich he described as his being crazy without his knowing
it. " '

In conclusion, GORDON advised his main purpose
in visiting this office was to request that the Director
be furnished with the above information in the hope the
Director would confer directly with President Nixon and
request a Special Commission similar to the Warren
Commission he appointed to completely check into the
killing of Doctor MARTIN LUTHER KING.

GORDON ‘is described as fongws:

Height 5154

‘Weight 165 1bs,

Race : White

Age About 68

Hair Black, graying

Philadelphia indices prove negative on GORDON.

‘The above information 1s being furnished to
your office for information purposes.

-2 -

~
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SAC, NEW YORK 1/26/70
SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)
MURKIN

on 1/16/70, Me, REUBEN R. GORDON, 2675 Ocean
Ayenue, Brooklyn, N.Y.; telephone #SH 3-2175, appeared
atb this office and furnished the following information:

. QORDON advised the purpose of hisz visit con-
derned JAMES EARL RAY and that fact that RAY although he

had pled gullty to the killing of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER
XING, now desired to change his plea.

GORDON said RAY has applied to the State Supreme,
Courk but his spplication was denied, However; GORDON . ~
expects that RAY!'s sttorney will bring the matter to the
attention of the U,S. Supreme Court but GORDON fully
expecte that the motlon will also be dénied by the UK.,

- Supremé Court,

OORDON stated his basis for this belief is that

" the Stalinist and Marxisti factions of Communism have

infiltrated all Intelligence Agencies and the Deparément
of Justice in Americsn und these amgencien will bring force
not to have RAY have his say in court.: o

, GORDON then drew.inference between the killing
of Doctor King by using the killing of President JOHN F,
KENNEDY and Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. He algo likened this
40 Bpy cases involving the Krogens, aka Cohens; BELLA DODD;
BEICHERS ;3 BUTENKO and ABLE snd COWENS.

* GORDON stated he has been openly critical of the
Department of Justice 4n the past and feels that all
Intelligence Agenciles, including the FBI and CIA should have
their gy in cowrt to protect themselves and thelr good -

nenme, .

, ‘ LT '_T:’F““"'Z?L:l}q w0
~ New York T
: @;—- Philadelphia (44-1368) L 7 k’;?j‘ '
RCK/kam ‘ VE/ e L \~L N
. (&) |

a7 I
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R 441368

He advised that when Mp. VINSON from bhe Department
of Justice went to England to meck the extradition of RAY,

-he, GORDON, wrote 2 letter to VINSON in care of Scotland

Yerd drawing the psrallel stated aboye. However, he never
recelved 2 reply from VINSON or Scotland Yard, but he

- g4d :recelve n reply from the U,8, Embassy advining him

that hin information had been furnished to i, VINSON.

QGORDOR was questioned as $o whether he had ever
visited the ¥BI 0ffice in New York and he stated he had,
However, he said he d1d not believe he was very well
‘acaepteé Yecause he believes same of the agents in that
of fi¢e, along with agents in -other Government agenciles,

_ are controlled by the Mafia.

; GORDON stated he is a former school tescher from
New York City, presently retired, and that he had been -
expelled from the Teachers Union becszuse he failled to
subnmit to a physical examination. He later changed his
mind and submitted to the examination with the result

. that the Psychistriastts report indicated he was paranoic,

which he deseribed as his being crazy withouk his knowing

1t

In conclusion, GORDON advised his main purpose
in visiting this ofgioe was o request that the Director
be furnished with the above information in the hope the
Director would confer directly with President Nixon and
request a Speeisnl Commisslon similar to the Warren .
Commitision he appointed o completely check into the
¥illing of Doctor MARTIN LUTHER KING, -

GORDON 1= deBoribed as follows:

- Height 5157
‘Welght ~ + 165. 1bs,
Lo ' Race Yhite
' Age About 68
Raln f - Black, graying

= Philadelphia indices prove negab!:v.e on -GORDON.

The above mation ig being furnished to
your office for wg,f,%.?g’{m WPOBeg'
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GCRDON, REUBEN R.  1/65  100-154637% / i
!

DB:  6/26/08 " 2/66 47-9199-152

H {
2675 Ocean Ave., Bklyn., NY &w Mmﬂp‘ )v‘/()

aka Reuben Gordon

. / W’“

GORDON, REUBEN R. 10/6h Iy -1048-
o 11/65 14-377- 513 e A

2675 Ocean Ave. e 3508
Bklyn., NY ’ /e ba-om 23
( ‘f
.. B St v es emesgen s s ye o S
' GORDON, REUBEN 10/67 105- 86282 8L,

p2

!
!

; Apt. 502 5550 Trent, Montreal, Quebec

e S|

GORDON, REUREN 9/64  hh-1048 *
(REUILJ R, GORDON)

U R

GORDON, REUBEN 7/50 109-28-86p.3Y

i
*
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1/65 100-15L637:%

{ 11/65 56-0-125
RFUBEN R. GORDON

267% Ocean Ave., Bklyn., NY

Teacher, William E. Grady

Vvocational H.S. :
v. 6/26/08 ( ‘

{ t

| GORDON, REUBEN

J/YDON, REUFEY was. 12/5L 105-10233%
{ 1782 Tmion St., Pklyn, NY
| D"F: A1/6/00, NYC

" FCR GONSOLIDATION OF REFS SEE SEARCY SLIP 11/17/5L SERIAL L,
IDENT REFS SEE SEARCHSLIP 2/11/59——105-10233-19

i
TR e A R e TS

GORDON, REUBEN 3/69  157-2866-2),7 |
" 1
!
Czean Parkway, Bklyn. NY |
MW, REREY VRS, 6/83 100-6393-14 217 p.28
i 1
PR 3-7018 ’ |
| ‘ T
s
|
i
/
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DIRECTOR, FBIX 3/2/76
(ATT: GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
SUPV. HELTERHOFF, ROOM 5131)

V/pxc, NEW YORK (44— )

. MURKIN ‘ g
I . .
i

. Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of newspapé}'
clipping of an article by LES PAYNE from Long Island daily
newspaper "Mewsday", dated 2/)5/76.

2-Bureau (Encl. 1) ' . ; . j/;“" / i‘--.-,.;sg"yj%
Lol N

(DNew York | AR ,@éﬁ _—_i .
WPM:cC CC i j _

(3) L.,
Ve | A
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